How to Order Sequence Example
Door
DEVICE Label Opening Application
Hollow Metal Door
F-19-R 11⁄2 hr. 4' x 7'2" Single, pair, same egress
“B” 8' x 7'2" w/ F-4023 mullion and
KR-F-4023
F-19-V 11⁄2 hr. 8' x 10' Pair, double egress,
“B” same egress
F-19-V-LBR 11⁄2 hr. 8' x 8' Pair, double egress,
“B” same egress
Wood Door
F-19-V-LBR 20 min. 8' x 8' Wood or comp., pair,
double egress, same egress
F-19-R 11⁄2 hr. 4' x 7'2" Single, pair, same egress
“B” 8' x 7'2" w/ F-4023 mullion and
KR-F-4023
Door Thickness
All devices and components supplied for 13⁄4" doors standard. Specify door thickness if other than 13⁄4".
INSIDE INSIDE
Single Door
Pair of Doors with Mullion
Pair of Doors without Mullion
19-R
19-R x 19-R
19-R x 19-V
19-V x 19-V
RIGHT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(RHR)
LEFT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(LHR)
LEFT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(LHR)
RIGHT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(RHR)
Inside
Double Doors
Inside
Single Doors
LHR
LHR RHR
LHR RHR
Product information and specifications contained in this catalog
are subject to change without notice. Please consult the factory.
Door Application Chart
DOOR APPLICATIONADDITIONAL INFORMATION
F 19 V L-DANE   US32D 3' LHR LBR SNB WD
Prefixes
CD Cylinder Dogging
AE Touchbar Request to Exit
DM Latchbolt and Device Monitor Switch
KOR Key Bypass Switch
LK Locking Trim Monitor Switch
LM Latchbolt Status Switch
ED Electric Dogging
Rating
F Fire Exit Hardware
Blank Panic Exit Hardware
Device Series
19 Touch Bar Device, Narrow Stile
Device Type
R Rim
V Surface Vertical Rod
Trim Function (see Trim pages for all functions)
EO Exit Only K Knob
DT Dummy Trim L Lever (Dane Standard)
NL Night Latch TL Thumb Lever

Device Dimensions:
54
How to Order Sequence Example
Door
DEVICE Label Opening Application
Hollow Metal Door
F-19-R 11⁄2 hr. 4' x 7'2" Single, pair, same egress
“B” 8' x 7'2" w/ F-4023 mullion and
KR-F-4023
F-19-V 11⁄2 hr. 8' x 10' Pair, double egress,
“B” same egress
F-19-V-LBR 11⁄2 hr. 8' x 8' Pair, double egress,
“B” same egress
Wood Door
F-19-V-LBR 20 min. 8' x 8' Wood or comp., pair,
double egress, same egress
F-19-R 11⁄2 hr. 4' x 7'2" Single, pair, same egress
“B” 8' x 7'2" w/ F-4023 mullion and
KR-F-4023
Door Thickness
All devices and components supplied for 13⁄4" doors standard. Specify door thickness if other than 13⁄4".
INSIDE INSIDE
Single Door
Pair of Doors with Mullion
Pair of Doors without Mullion
19-R
19-R x 19-R
19-R x 19-V
19-V x 19-V
RIGHT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(RHR)
LEFT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(LHR)
LEFT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(LHR)
RIGHT HAND
Reverse Bevel
(RHR)
Inside
Double Doors
Inside
Single Doors
LHR
LHR RHR
LHR RHR
Product information and specifications contained in this catalog
are subject to change without notice. Please consult the factory.
Door Application Chart
DOOR APPLICATIONADDITIONAL INFORMATION
F 19 V L-DANE   US32D 3' LHR LBR SNB WD
Prefixes
CD Cylinder Dogging
AE Touchbar Request to Exit
DM Latchbolt and Device Monitor Switch
KOR Key Bypass Switch
LK Locking Trim Monitor Switch
LM Latchbolt Status Switch
ED Electric Dogging
Rating
F Fire Exit Hardware
Blank Panic Exit Hardware
Device Series
19 Touch Bar Device, Narrow Stile
Device Type
R Rim
V Surface Vertical Rod
Trim Function (see Trim pages for all functions)
EO Exit Only K Knob
DT Dummy Trim L Lever (Dane Standard)
NL Night Latch TL Thumb Lever